Shareholders as a percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out

below:

a) Promoters and members of our Promoter Group

S

No.

Name of

Shareholder

 Pre-Offer

Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage^ of the pre-Offer Equity Share Capital

on a fully diluted basis (%)

Promoters

1.  Dr. Ramesh

Kancharla
   36,849,284

38.25

2.  Dr. Dinesh

Kumar

Chirla

8,560,000

8.89

3.  Dr. Adarsh

Kancharla
7,555,452

7.84

Promoter Group

4.  Padma

Kancharla

608,448  0.63

5.  Ramadhara

Naidu

Kancharla

60,000 0.06

6.  Srinivas

Talasila

60,000 0.06

7.  Kancharla

Family Trust

51,79,200  5.38

8.  Sai Geeta

Dinesh Trust

1,040,000  1.08

 Total 59,912,384 62.19

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

b) Selling Shareholders

S

No.

Name of

Selling

shareholder

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer

Number of

Equity

Shares

Percentage^ of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage^ of the

post-Offer Equity

Share Capital on a

fully diluted basis (%)

 Promoter Selling Shareholders

1.  Dr. Ramesh

Kancharla
36,849,284

38.25 31,494,654 31.03

2.  Dr. Dinesh

Kumar

Chirla

8,560,000

8.89 6,633,310 6.53

3.  Dr. Adarsh

Kancharla
7,555,452

7.84 6,110,432 6.02

 Investor Selling Shareholders

4.  British

International

Investment

plc (formerly

 19,265,752  20.00 9,632,876 9.49

22

S

No.

Name of

Selling

shareholder

Pre-Offer  Post-Offer

Number of

Equity

Shares

Percentage^ of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage^ of the

post-Offer Equity

Share Capital on a

fully diluted basis (%)

known as

CDC Group

plc)

5.  CDC India   10,066,472  10.45 5,033,236 4.96

 Other Selling Shareholder

6.  Padma

Kancharla

608,448 0.63 - -

7.  Total  82,905,408 86.06 58,904,508 58.03

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

Select Financial Information

The following details of our equity share capital, Net Worth, Net Asset Value per Equity Share and

Borrowings as at December 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020 and for the Fiscals ended March 31,

2021, March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 and total revenue from operations, profit after tax and

earnings per Equity Share (basic and diluted) for the nine months period ended December 31, 2021

and December 31, 2020 and for the Fiscals 2021, 2020 and 2019 are derived from the Restated

Consolidated Financial Information:

[…]

Number of Equity

Shares, including upon

conversion of CCPS

Percentage of the pre-

Offer Equity Share

Capital on a fully

diluted basis (%)

1.  Dr. Ramesh Kancharla 36,849,284 38.25%

2.  British International Investment plc

(formerly known as CDC Group plc)

19,265,752
20.00%

3.  CDC India  10,066,472 10.45%

4.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chirla 8,560,000 8.89%

5.  Dr. Adarsh Kancharla 7,555,452 7.84%

6.  Kancharla Family Trust 5,179,200 5.38%

7.  Sai Geeta Dinesh Trust 1,040,000 1.08%

8.  Dr. Poddutoor Preetham Kumar 1,200,000 1.25%

 Total 89,716,160 93.14%^

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

(c) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Equity Share capital

of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them one year prior to the date of filing

129

of this Prospectus:

Pre-Offer

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

Number of

Equity Shares,

including

upon

conversion of

CCPS#

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)#

1.  Dr. Ramesh Kancharla 20,013,742 45.53% 20,013,742  43.28%

2.  British International

Investment plc (formerly

known as CDC Group plc)

8,486,105 19.30%

9,632,876

20.83%

3.  CDC India  3,899,927 8.87% 5,033,236  10.89%

4.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chirla 4,800,000 10.92% 4,800,000  10.38%

5.  Dr. Adarsh Kancharla 2,311,950 5.26% 2,311,950  5.00%

6.  Padma Kancharla 1,800,000 4.09% 1,800,000  3.89%

7.  Devineni Suresh 1,047,200 2.38% 1,047,200  2.26%

8.  Dr. Poddutoor Preetham

Kumar

600,000 1.36% 600,000  1.30%

 Total 42,958,924 97.71%^ 45,239,004 97.83%^

* Excludes the impact of conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS.
# Includes conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS. 1,146,771 Series A CCPS held by British

International Investment plc (formerly known as CDC Group plc) and 1,133,309 Series B CCPS held by

CDC India, which have been converted into 1,146,771 Equity Shares and 1,133,309 Equity Shares

respectively, prior to filing of this Prospectus with the RoC.

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

(d) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Equity Share capital

of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to the date of

filing of this Prospectus:

Pre-Offer

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

Number of

Equity Shares,

including upon

conversion of

CCPS#

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)#

1.  Dr. Ramesh Kancharla 20,013,742 45.53% 20,013,742  43.28%

2.  British International

Investment plc (formerly

known as CDC Group plc)

8,486,105 19.30%

9,632,876

20.83%

3.  CDC India  3,899,927 8.87% 5,033,236  10.89%

4.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chirla 4,800,000 10.92% 4,800,000  10.38%

5.  Dr. Adarsh Kancharla 2,311,950 5.26% 2,311,950  5.00%

6.  Padma Kancharla 1,800,000 4.09% 1,800,000  3.89%

7.  Devineni Suresh 1,047,200 2.38% 1,047,200  2.26%

8.  Dr. Poddutoor Preetham

Kumar

600,000 1.36% 600,000  1.30%

130

Pre-Offer

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

Number of

Equity Shares,

including upon

conversion of

CCPS#

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)#

 Total 42,958,924 97.71%^ 45,239,004  97.83%^

* Excludes the impact of conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS.
# Includes conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS. 1,146,771 Series A CCPS held by British

International Investment plc (formerly known as CDC Group plc) and 1,133,309 Series B CCPS held by

CDC India, which have been converted into 1,146,771 Equity Shares and 1,133,309 Equity Shares

respectively, prior to filing of this Prospectus with the RoC.

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

8. Except for the Equity Shares or the employee stock options that may be allotted pursuant to the ESOP

[…]

Gift November

15,2021

1,465,776

10 Nil 1.52 1.44

Bonus Issue  N.A. December 1,

2021

3,777,726

10 - 3.92 3.72

Total

shareholding

(C)

 7,555,452   7.84 7.44

145

Name of

Promoter

Nature of

transaction

Nature of

consideration

Date of

Allotment/

Transfer /

Transmission

No. of

Equity

Shares

Face

value

per

Equity

Share

(₹)

Offer

Price/

Transfer

Price

per

Equity

Share

(₹)

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer

capital

(%)

Percentage

of the

post-Offer

capital

(%)

TOTAL (A

+ B + C)

 52,964,736   54.98 52.18

(c) All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of

allotment or acquisition, as the case may be.

(d) Other than as disclosed below, none of the members of the Promoter Group (other than our

Promoters), hold any Equity Shares as on the date of this Prospectus.

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post- Offer*

No. of Equity

Shares

% of the total

Equity Share

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of the total

Equity Share

Capital

Members of the Promoter Group (other than the Promoters)

1.  Padma Kancharla 608,448 0.63 - -

2.  Kancharla Family Trust 5,179,200 5.38 5,179,200 5.10

3.  Srinivas Talasila 60,000 0.06 60,000 0.06

4.  Ramadhara Naidu

Kancharla

60,000

0.06

60,000 0.06

5.  Sai Geeta Dinesh Trust 1,040,000 1.08 1,040,000  1.02

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

(e) Except as disclosed below and under “–Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our

Company”, none of the members of the Promoter Group, the Promoters, our Directors and

their relatives have purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the period of six

months immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus:

Date  Nature of transaction Number of

Equity

Shares

Face

value

(₹)

Issue/

transaction

price

(₹)

Total

consideration

(₹)

November 1,

2021

Transfer of Equity

Shares(1)

(270,500) 10 140 37,870,000